## **Annual Promise Circle Benefits**

**Purpose:** Promise Circle membership carries forward the timeless promise of being a sister to every Girl Scout by connecting past, present, and future Girl Scouts through purposeful philanthropy.

## Annual membership creates a powerful legacy of unrestricted support for the girls of Orange County.

Annual Promise Circle and Donor Benefits  GIRL SCOUTS OF ORANGE COUNTY  Promise  CIRCLE	Pearl Member \$25,000 Juliette Gordon Low demonstrated selfless commitment selling her necklace of rare matching pearls to start Girl Scouts, and our Pearl Members embody her passion to lift up girls.	Trefoil Member \$10,000 The Trefoil represents the three parts of the Girl Scout Promise. Trefoil Members share in making the world a better place as we grow our Girl Scout membership and impact.	Gold Member \$7,500 The Gold Award represents the Highest award Girl Scouts can earn in their Leadership journey.	Honor Member \$5,000 Honor Members share in a commitment to honor longstanding Girl Scout traditions	Silver Member \$3,000 The Silver award helps girls become their best self, as they progress in the Girl Scout Leadership Experience.	Founder Member \$1,912 Paying tribute to 1912, the year Girl Scouts was founded, our Founder Members are invested in keeping Girl Scouts alive for all girls in Orange County.	Daisy Member \$1,031 Juliette Gordon Low, born on October 31st (10/31), was affectionately referred to as Daisy. Our Daisy Members support a girl on a lifetime journey of adventure.
Tickets to exclusive Promise Circle Brunch (6/1/25)	listed as Brunch Sponsor	listed as a Brunch Sponsor	listed as a Brunch Sponsor	•	•	•	•
Exclusive Girl Scout Promise Circle Gift (*optional)	Item of your choice	Item of your choice	Item of your choice	Item of your choice	Item of your choice	Item of your choice	Promise Circle Pin
Invitation to Promise Circle Social and Networking Events - Girl Scout Day at Angel's Game - 4/5 - Additional summer event - TBD	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Listing in Annual Report as a Member of the Promise Circle	Listed as Pearl Member	Listed as a Trefoil Member	Listed as a Gold Member	Listed as Honor Member	Listed as Silver Member	Listed as Founder Member	Listed as Daisy Member
Name listed as a Member of the Promise Circle on GSOC's Donor Wall	Listed as Pearl Member	Listed as a Trefoil Member	Listed as a Gold Member	Listed as Honor Member	Listed as Silver Member	Listed as Founder Member	Listed as Daisy Member
Voice for Girls E- Newsletter	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Annual Report Mailed	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Recognition at Annual Holiday Boat Parade Event	•	•	•	•	•	•	
Recognition as a Promise Circle Meeting on Social Media (LinkedIn, Facebook, etc.)	•	•	•	•	•		
Voice for Girls advocacy event (5/2/25)	2 tickets Recognition as a Pearl Member at the Event	2 tickets Recognition in printed program as a Trefoil Member	1 tickets Recognition in printed program as a Gold Member	1 ticket			
Invitation to Green & Gold Event (5/18/25) Celebration of Graduating and Gold Award Girl Scouts	2 tickets Recognition as a Pearl Member at Event	1 ticket Recognition as a Trefoil Member at Event	1 ticket Recognition as a Gold Member at Event				
Lunch/Dinner of your choice with CEO and Board Chair (date to be mutually agreed upon)	•	•	•				
Fair Market Value (FMV) (** if all benefits taken)	\$515	\$265	\$225	\$225	\$185	\$185	\$175